E688-8
1” Heavy Duty Extended
Anvil Impact Wrench
Ingersoll Rand Industrial Technologies provides products, services and solutions that enhance our customers’ energy efficiency,
productivity and operations. Our diverse and innovative products range from complete compressed air systems, tools and pumps
to material and fluid handling systems. We also enhance productivity through solutions created by Club Car®, the global leader
in golf and utility vehicles for businesses and individuals. For more information, please visit www.ingersollrandproducts.com.
©2012 Ingersoll Rand Company

Anvil Impact Wrench
Specification E688-8 (90PSI) E688-8 (120PSI)
Maximum torque (reverse) 3,180 Nm 3,800 Nm
Recommended torque range 271-3,100 Nm 271-3,500 Nm
Free speed 4,100 rpm 4,600 rpm
Impact per minute 625 740
Bolt capacity 85 mm 85 mm
Weight 16.5 kg 16.5 kg
Length 630 mm 630 mm
Average air consumption 15cfm(427L/min) 20cfm(560L/min)
Average air consumption @ load 51 cfm (1,430 L/min) 73 cfm (2,040 L/min)
Sound pressure / power 100.5/101.6 dBA 103.2/104.3 dBA
Air inlet NPTF ½ “ ½ “
Minimum hose size ½ ” (13 mm) ½ “ (13 mm)
Part number Output Hex Size (mm) Length (mm)
S68M32L 32 90
S68M33L 33 90
S68M34L 34 90
S68M35L 35 90
S68M36L 36 90
S68M38L 38 90
S68M41L 41 90
Refer to Ingersoll Rand accessories catalog for more
socket sizes.
E
6